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A Rails with spring clips on ends for length extension

B Cutting head – with reversible cutting wheel placement and a palm pad for increased power and control

C Breaker bar

D Accessory bag for the breaker bar and cutting wheel

E Carry bag for rails

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Connect the 3 rails using the spring clips to lock them together.
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS CONTINUED

x3
A2

x1
B3

Attach the rail on to the tile you are cutting. Ensure that the rail suction cups are fully placed on the tile 
with no overhang.

Lock down the rail by flipping down all the suction cup levers. Slide the cutting head onto the rail. Slide 
the cutting head along the rail using plenty of pressure to create your scoring line. Once completing the 
scoring line slide the cutting head completely off of the rail.
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USING THE BREAKER BAR

x1
C5

MEDIUM TILE

NARROW TILE

WIDE TILE

Release all the rail suction cups by flipping up the suction cup levers and completely remove the rail from the tile.

Adjust the breaker bar’s pads to accomodate the width of the tile you are attempting to snap. Make sure you align 
your scoring line with the alignment notch on the tool. Use the precision breaker pads to snap narrow tiles.
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PARTS LISTS

75028 GPTP™ RAILS

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-R-1 Rivet
75025-R-2 Buckle latch
75025-R-3 Connection plate 2
75025-R-4 Hexagonal screw
75025-R-5 Nut

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-R-6 T bolt
75025-R-7 Snap ring
75025-R-8 Lever
75025-R-10 Connection plate 1
75025-R-11 Insert pin

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-R-12 Rail
75025-R-13 Spring
75025-R-14 Plastic cover
75025-R-15 Rubber suction cup

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-R-16 Complete Rail Kit
75025-R-17 Suction Cup Replacement (parts 13-15)
75025-R-18 Lever Replacement (parts 6-8)

REPLACEMENT PARTS
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75028 GPTP™ CUTTING HEAD

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-C-1 Soft grip handle
75025-C-2 Hexagonal screw
75025-C-3 Shell body
75025-C-4 Palm rest
75025-C-5 Rubber bearing
75025-C-6 Bearing
75025-C-7 Shaft sleeve

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-C-8 Shim
75025-C-9 Hexagonal screw
75025-C-10 Locknut
75025-C-11 Nut
75025-C-12 Hexagonal screw
75025-C-13 Base
75025-C-14 Snap ring

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-C-15 Brass wheel
75025-C-16 Hexagonal screw
75025-C-17 Hexagonal screw
75025-C-18 Carbide cutting wheel
75025-C-19 Hexagonal screw
75025-C-20 Spring

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-21 Brass Wheel Kit Right (part 7,14,6,15,17)
75025-22 Brass Wheel Kit Left (part 7,14,6,15,16)
75025-C-18 Carbide cutting wheel

REPLACEMENT PARTS
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75028 GPTP™ BREAKER

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-B-1 Hexagonal screw
75025-B-2 Plastic End
75025-B-3 Cross-bar
75025-B-4 T plastic handle
75025-B-5 End cap
75025-B-6 Soft grip handle
75025-B-7 Frame

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-B-8 Convex piece
75025-B-9 Outer hexagonal screw
75025-B-10 Hexagonal screw
75025-B-11 Nylon block
75025-B-12 Pressing plate
75025-B-13 Mini screw
75025-B-14 Plastic cap

PART # DESCRIPTION
75025-B-11 Nylon block
75025-B-13 Mini screw

REPLACEMENT PARTS
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The Manufacturer’s Limited Warranty ensures the product is free from defects in materials and workmanship for 
a period of 3 years from the date of purchase. This warranty does not cover accidental damages, unreasonable 
or improper use, normal wear and tear, loss of use, or consequential damages. Product registration, included with 
the product packaging, must completed within 30 days of purchase for eligibility. This warranty covers refund or 
replacement due to a defect in materials or workmanship for a term of the warranty.
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TABLE DES MATIÈRES
Composants système ........................................8
Consignes d’utilisation ................................ 9-10
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A Rails avec clips à ressort sur les extrémités pour l’extension en longueur

B Tête de découpe – avec un positionnement réversible de la molette de découpe et un coussin palmaire pour plus de 
puissance et de contrôle

C Barre de rupture

D Sac d’accessoires pour l’unité de rupture et la molette de découpe

E Sac de transport pour rails

CONSIGNES D’UTILISATION

Raccorder les 3 rails à l’aide de clips à ressort pour les verrouiller ensemble.
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COMPOSANTS SYSTÈME
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CONSIGNES D’UTILISATION SUITE

x3
A2

x1
B3

Fixez le rail au carreau que vous découpez. Assurez-vous que les ventouses du rail sont complètement 
placées sur le carreau sans saillie.

Verrouillez le rail en rabattant tous les leviers des ventouses. Faites glisser la tête de découpe sur le rail. 
Faites glisser la tête de découpe le long du rail, en exerçant une forte pression pour créer votre ligne de 
découpe. Une fois la ligne de coupe terminée, faites glisser la tête de coupe complètement hors du rail.
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CARREAU LARGE

4

UTILISATION DE LA BARRE DE RUPTURE

x1
C5

CARREAU MEDIUM

CARREAU ÉTROITZ

Libérez toutes les ventouses du rail en relevant les leviers des ventouses et retirez complètement le rail du carreau.

Ajustez les coussinets de la barre de rupture pour les adapter à la largeur du carreau que vous tentez 
d’encliqueter. Assurez-vous d’aligner votre ligne de découpe avec la rainure sur l’outil. Utilisez les 
coussinets de rupture de précision pour encliqueter les carreaux étroits.
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LISTE DES PIÈCES

RAILS 75028 GPTP™

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-R-1 Rivet
75025-R-2 Languette à boucle
75025-R-3 Plaque de raccordement 2
75025-R-4 Vis hexagonale
75025-R-5 Écrou

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-R-6 Boulon en T
75025-R-7 Anneau d’arrêt
75025-R-8 Levier
75025-R-10 Plaque de raccordement 1
75025-R-11 Goupille d’insertion

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-R-12 Rail
75025-R-13 Ressort
75025-R-14 Capot plastique
75025-R-15 Ventouse sous vide caoutchouc

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-R-16 Kit de rail complet
75025-R-17 Remplacement de ventouses (pièces 13-15)
75025-R-18 Remplacement levier (pièces 6-8)

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
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TÊTE DE DÉCOUPE 75028 GPTP™

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-C-1 Poignée avec prise en main souple
75025-C-2 Vis hexagonale
75025-C-3 Corps coquille
75025-C-4 Appui pour paume
75025-C-5 Roulement caoutchouc
75025-C-6 Roulement
75025-C-7 Manchon de tige

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-C-8 Cale
75025-C-9 Vis hexagonale
75025-C-10 Contre-écrou
75025-C-11 Écrou
75025-C-12 Vis hexagonale
75025-C-13 Base
75025-C-14 Anneau d’arrêt

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-C-15 Molette en laiton
75025-C-16 Vis hexagonale
75025-C-17 Vis hexagonale
75025-C-18 Molette de découpe en carbure
75025-C-19 Vis hexagonale
75025-C-20 Ressort

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-21 Kit molette laiton droite (pièce 7,14,6,15,17)
75025-22 Kit molette laiton gauche (pièce 7,14,6,15,16)
75025-C-18 Molette de découpe en carbure

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
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UNITÉ DE RUPTURE 75028 GPTP™

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-B-1 Vis hexagonale
75025-B-2 Extrémité en plastique
75025-B-3 Barre transversale
75025-B-4 Manche en plastique en T
75025-B-5 Extrémité
75025-B-6 Poignée avec prise en main souple
75025-B-7 Cadre

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-B-8 Pièce convexe
75025-B-9 Vis hexagonale extérieure
75025-B-10 Vis hexagonale
75025-B-11 Bloc en nylon
75025-B-12 Plaque de pressage
75025-B-13 Mini vis
75025-B-14 Capuchon en plastique

N° PIÈCE DESCRIPTION
75025-B-11 Bloc en nylon
75025-B-13 Mini vis

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
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La garantie limitée du fabricant assure que le produit est exempt de toute défectuosité de matériel et de fabrication 
pendant une période de 3 ans à compter de la date d’achat. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages 
accidentels, l’utilisation déraisonnable ou incorrecte, l’usure normale, la perte d’usage ou des dommages indirects. 
L’enregistrement du produit, joint à sont emballage, doit être effectué dans les 30 jours suivant l’achat pour y être 
admissible. Cette garantie couvre le remboursement ou le remplacement en raison d’un défaut de matériaux ou de 
fabrication pour la durée de la garantie.
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TABLA DE CONTENIDO
Componentes del sistema ........................14
Instrucciones de uso .......................... 15-16
Lista de piezas/Repuestos ................. 17-19

A Rieles con clips de resorte en los extremos para enganche de extensión

B Cabezal de corte - Con disco de corte reversible y almohadilla para la mano para mayor potencia y control

C Barra de freno

D Bolso de accesorios para la barra de freno y el disco de corte

E Bolso de transporte para los rieles

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Conecte los 3 rieles con los clips de resorte para encastrarlos.

A

B

D
E

C

SYSTEM COMPONENTS

x3
A1
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO (CONTINUACIÓN)

x3
A2

x1
B3

Fije el riel a la loseta que está cortando. Asegúrese de que las ventosas del riel estén completamente 
adheridas a la loseta sin que sobresalgan por el borde.

Active el mecanismo de bloqueo de posición del riel bajando todas las palancas de las ventosas. Deslice el cabezal 
de corte sobre el riel. Deslice el cabezal de corte a lo largo del riel ejerciendo mucha presión para crear una línea de 
incisión. Una vez marcada la línea de incisión, deslice el cabezal de corte completamente fuera del riel.
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4

CÓMO USAR LA BARRA DE QUIEBRE

x1
C5

LOSETA MEDIANA

LOSETA ANGOSTA

LOSETA ANCHA

Levante las palancas de las ventosas del riel para liberarlas y retire completamente el riel de la loseta.

Ajuste las almohadillas de la barra de quiebre para que se adapten al ancho de la loseta que desea cortar. 
Asegúrese de posicionar la línea de marcado debajo de la muesca de alineación en la herramienta. Use las 
almohadillas de precisión de quiebre para romper losetas angostas.
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LISTAS DE PIEZAS

RIELES 75028 GPTP™

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-R-1 Remache
75025-R-2 Traba de hebilla
75025-R-3 Placa conectora 2
75025-R-4 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-R-5 Tuerca

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-R-6 Perno en T
75025-R-7 Anillo de retención
75025-R-8 Palanca
75025-R-10 Placa conectora 1
75025-R-11 Pin de inserción

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-R-12 Riel
75025-R-13 Resorte
75025-R-14 Cobertor plástico
75025-R-15 Ventosa de goma

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-R-16 Kit de rieles completo
75025-R-17 Repuesto de ventosa (piezas 13-15)
75025-R-18 Repuesto de palanca (piezas 6-8)

REPUESTOS
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CABEZAL DE 75028 GPTP™

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-C-1 Mango de agarre mullido
75025-C-2 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-C-3 Carcasa
75025-C-4 Apoyo
75025-C-5 Cojinete de goma
75025-C-6 Cojinete
75025-C-7 Calza del vástago

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-C-8 Cuña
75025-C-9 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-C-10 Tuerca de bloqueo
75025-C-11 Tuerca
75025-C-12 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-C-13 Base
75025-C-14 Anillo de retención

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-C-15 Rueda de bronce
75025-C-16 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-C-17 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-C-18 Disco de corte de carburo
75025-C-19 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-C-20 Resorte

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-21 Kit de rueda de bronce - derecha (piezas 7,14,6,15 y 17)
75025-22 Kit de rueda de bronce - izquierda (piezas 7,14,6,15 y 17)
75025-C-18 Disco de corte de carburo

REPUESTOS
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DISPOSITIVO DE QUIEBRE 75028 GPTP™

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-B-1 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-B-2 Extremo de plástico
75025-B-3 Barra perpendicular
75025-B-4 Mango plástico en T
75025-B-5 Tapón
75025-B-6 Mango de agarre mullido
75025-B-7 Bastidor

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-B-8 Pieza convexa
75025-B-9 Tornillo hexagonal exterior
75025-B-10 Tornillo hexagonal
75025-B-11 Tapa de nailon
75025-B-12 Placa de presión
75025-B-13 Mini tornillo
75025-B-14 Tapón de plástico

NRO. DE PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN
75025-B-11 Tapa de nailon
75025-B-13 Mini tornillo

REPUESTOS

10
9 8

7

6

1

1
2

4
3

13

14

12

11

21

5

La Garantía Limitada del Fabricante asegura que el producto estará libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra 
por un período de 3 años a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantía no cubre daños accidentales, uso indebido 
o inadecuado, desgaste normal, pérdida de uso ni daños como consecuencia de otros eventos. Para ser elegible, 
el registro del producto, incluido en el empaque, debe completarse dentro de los 30 días posteriores a la compra. 
Esta garantía cubre el reembolso o reemplazo debido a un defecto en materiales o mano de obra mientras la 
garantía continúe vigente.
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qep.com


